Nokeval
 Transmetteurs sans fils
1402007
Nokeval Oy, Yrittäjäkatu 12,  37100 NOKIA, Finland
DIMELCO SA, 120 RUE DU FORT BP78 59175 VENDEVILLE
Tel. 03 20 62 06 80,  Fax. 03 20 96 95 62
commercial@dimelco.com, visitez notre site www.dimelco.com
DIMELCO NORD

Cold storage rooms
PromoLog Workstation,
remote software for reporting
Repeater
FTR960
Washing machine, autoclave
14
TRE Series for Pt100 PT100 sensor Length  Ø Type Code  Ø Type Code
Pt100 sensor with M12
male connector can be
connected  directly to
transmitter MTR265
or using cable to
MTR165 and MTR262
L=mm mm mm
100 3 TRE-100-3.0-A 6 TRE-100-6.0-A
150 3 TRE-150-3.0-A 6 TRE-150-6.0-A
250 3 TRE-250-3.0-A 6 TRE-250-6.0-A
350 3 TRE-350-3.0-A 6 TRE-350-6.0-A
500 3 TRE-500-3.0-A 6 TRE-500-6.0-A
750 3 TRE-750-3.0-A 6 TRE-750-6.0-A
Removable  M12
connector (optional) Female connectors
M12K-NA Angle type with screw terminals, 4 pole, IP67
M12S-NA Straight type screw terminals, 4 pole, IP67
Sensor element Pt100, Class A ±0,15°C, optional Class B ±0,3°C, IEC 751
Temperature range Class A -30..+350°C,  optional Class B -50..+500°C
Sensor material AISI 316
M12K-KO
Connector
M12S-KO
Connector
L
TWCP Protection tubes Length   Ø Type Code  Ø Type Code
Thermowells with
fixing compression
fitting
Thermowell diameter
Ø 5 mm
mm mm G1/4" mm G1/2"
50 3 TWCP-50-3-G1/4" 3 TWCP-50-3-G1/2"
100 3 TWCP-100-3-G1/4" 3 TWCP-100-3-G1/2"
150 3 TWCP-150-3-G1/4" 3 TWCP-150-3-G1/2"
200 3 TWCP-200-3-G1/4" 3 TWCP-200-3-G1/2"
300 3 TWCP-300-3-G1/4" 3 TWCP-300-3-G1/2"
400 3 TWCP-400-3-G1/4" 3 TWCP-400-3-G1/2"
Thermowells with
fixing compression
fitting
Thermowell diameter
Ø 9 mm
mm Ø mm G1/2"
Process connection G1/4" or  G1/2".
Material AISI 316. Max. pressure 100 bar
(350°C).
Thermowells will be delivered
without sensors
50 6 TWCP-50-6-G1/2"
100 6 TWCP-100-6-G1/2"
150 6 TWCP-150-6-G1/2"
200 6 TWCP-200-6-G1/2"
300 6 TWCP-300-6-G1/2"
400 6 TWCP-400-6-G1/2"
L
TWCP
TWCPTWCP
Compression fi tting
TCSM Thermocouple Sensors Sensor Length
mm
Ø
mm Type Code Ø
mm Type Code
K thermocouple
max. 1150°C
Sensor material
Inconel,
M12 connector
250 3.0 TCSM12-K-250-3.0 6.0 TCSM12-K-250-6.0
500 3.0 TCSM12-K-500-3.0 6.0 TCSM12-K-500-6.0
1000 3.0 TCSM12-K-1000-3.0 6.0 TCSM12-K-1000-6.0
1500 3.0 TCSM12-K-1500-3.0 6.0 TCSM12-K-1500-6.0
M12 Connectors for sensors and transmitters (MTR165/265)
M12 Connectors
with screw
terminals
M12K-NA Angle type with screw terminals, 4 pole female, IP67
M12S-NA Straight type with screw terminals, 4 pole female, IP67
M12K-KO Straight type with screw terminals, 4 pole male, IP67
Extension
Cables with M12
Extension cables with moulded M12 connector at the other end of cable
M12TC-K-5m Extension cable, length 5 m, type K with moulded M12 connector
TCSM-K  K type extension Cable,  length 5 m
K type extension cable have to use
between sensors and transmitters
M12S-NA
connector
Connectors for extension cables
M12K-KOM12S-NA
MTR165
MTR265 MTR262 or MTR264
+ Field enclosure MTR-IP65
Temperature Sensors
Receivers Transmitters Software Applications Temperature sensors
15
TCT Thermocouple with TFT cable Sensor Length
mm
Ø
mm Type Code Ø
mm Type Code
Thermocouple
K, max. 1100°C
Material
Inconel 600
Flat Teflon
cable,
max. 250°C
50 1.0 TCT-K-50-1.0 1.5 TCT-K-50-1.5
100 1.0 TCT-K-100-1.0 1.5 TCT-K-100-1.5
150 1.0 TCT-K-150-1.0 1.5 TCT-K-150-1.5
250 1.0 TCT-K-250-1.0 1.5 TCT-K-250-1.5
500 1.0 TCT-K-500-1.0 1.5 TCT-K-500-1.5
1000 1.0 TCT-K-1000-1.0 1.5 TCT-K-1000-1.5
50 3.0 TCT-K-50-3.0 6.0 TCT-K-50-6.0
100 3.0 TCT-K-100-3.0 6.0 TCT-K-100-6.0
150 3.0 TCT-K-150-3.0 6.0 TCT-K-150-6.0
250 3.0 TCT-K-250-3.0 6.0 TCT-K-250-6.0
500 3.0 TCT-K-500-3.0 6.0 TCT-K-500-6.0
1000 3.0 TCT-K-1000-3.0 6.0 TCT-K-1000-6.0
TCR Thermocouple  with Silicone Cable Sensor Length
mm
Ø
mm Type Code Ø
mm Type Code
Thermocouple
K, max. 1100°C
Material
Inconel 600
Round Silicone
cable,
max. 180°C
50 1.0 TCR-K-50-1.0 1.5 TCR-K-50-1.5
100 1.0 TCR-K-100-1.0 1.5 TCR-K-100-1.5
150 1.0 TCR-K-150-1.0 1.5 TCR-K-150-1.5
250 1.0 TCR-K-250-1.0 1.5 TCR-K-250-1.5
500 1.0 TCR-K-500-1.0 1.5 TCR-K-500-1.5
1000 1.0 TCR-K-1000-1.0 1.5 TCR-K-1000-1.5
50 3.0 TCR-K-50-3.0 6.0 TCR-K-50-6.0
100 3.0 TCR-K-100-3.0 6.0 TCR-K-100-6.0
150 3.0 TCR-K-150-3.0 6.0 TCR-K-150-6.0
250 3.0 TCR-K-250-3.0 6.0 TCR-K-250-6.0
500 3.0 TCR-K-500-3.0 6.0 TCR-K-500-6.0
1000 3.0 TCR-K-1000-3.0 6.0 TCR-K-1000-6.0
Bending angle 3 x sensor
diameter
Round Silikone Cable,
length 2 m
Flat Teflon Cable,
length 2 m
Bending angle 3 x sensor
diameter
TREP Pt100 sensor (Ø 3 mm) Type Code Length  Ø mm
TREP-100-3.0-3m  100 mm 3.0
TREP-150-3.0-3m 150 mm 3.0
TREP-250-3.0-3m 250 mm 3.0
Sensor Pt100, Class B ±0.3°C, sensor  material AISI 316
Temperature range -50..+500°C
Cable Silicone, 2 wire cable,  max. temperature 120 °C
TLC Pt100 sensor (Ø 6 mm) Type Code Sensor Length Ø mm
Low cost resistance
sensors
TLC-100-50-6.0-2m Pt100
50 mm 6.0
TLC-1000-50-6.0-2m Pt1000
Sensor Pt100, Class B ±0.3°C, material AISI 316
Temperature range -50..+180°C
Cable Silicone, 2 wire cable, max. temperature +180°C
IKES Pt100 sensor (Ø 6 mm) Type Code Length Ø mm Cable
IKES-50-6.0-2m/2
50 mm 6.0
Length 2 m, 2 wire
IKES-50-6.0-2m/4 Length 2 m, 4 wire
IKES-50-6.0-5m/4 Length 5 m, 4 wire.
IKES-100-6.0-2m/2
100 mm 6.0
Length 2 m,  2 wire
IKES-100-6.0-5m/4 Length 5 m,  4 wire
Sensor Pt100, Class B ±0.3°C, optional  Class A
Temperature range -50..+105°C
Protection tube AISI 316,  Ø  6 mm, thin protection tube
IKE Pt100 rubber sensor Type Code Cable /wires
IKE-20-2m/2
Molten rubber sensor
Length 2 m, 2 wire
IKE-20-2m/4 Length 2 m, 4 wire
IKE-20-5m/4 Length 5 m, 4 wire.
Pt100, Class B ±0.3°C, protection IP68
-50..+105°C (sensor + cable), tip size Ø 4.5 x 20 mm
Suitable for applications in where metal surface may be a problem
Pt100 with double isolation,
rubber isolation + thin steel protection tube
Bending angle 3 x sensor diameter
Pt100 sensor
-50..+180°C
(2 wire connector)
Pt100 sensor with 2 wire cable
Ø 4.5 x 20 mm
Temperature Sensors
Receivers Transmitters Software Applications Temperature sensors
DIMELCO NORD
120, rue du Fort   BP78               59175 VENDEVILLE
Tel : 03 20 62 06 80               Fax : 03 20 96 95 62
Nos agences à votre disposition partout en France :
ILE DE FRANCE, RHONE-ALPES, NORMANDIE, OUEST, SUD-OUEST et EST
Visitez notre site : www.dimelco.com
APPLICATIONS
RTR970PRO et appareil à sortie 7470
Le récepteur RTR970PRO peut être utilisé en parallèle avec un 7470. Ces appareils sont connectée au
même bus RS-485 et configuré en utilisant Mekuwin ou le 6790 l'aide de programmeur.
ATTENTION : il faut positionner les cavaliers des 2 appareils pour une communication RS485
Le RTR970-PRO (comme le FTR970-PRO) possède 90 voies qui sont configurables avec les
récepteurs des séries MTR (tous les types d’entrées thermocouple/Pt100/volt/mA peuvent être lues
avec ce type d’application). Le module 7470 a une fonction de maître du bus master qui interroge le
RTR970PRO et les transmet en signaux analogiques Seules 4 voies peuvent être converties avec le
7470.
Remarque : on peut utiliser les versions « non PRO » pour les applications ne nécessitant pas de
mémoire et de capteurs de type thermocouple. Le FTR970 est également limité à un maximum de
4 canaux et il ne supporte pas les modèles MTR260 avec le 7470.
Nokeval Oy, Yrittäjäkatu 12,  37100 NOKIA, Finland
DIMELCO SA, 120 RUE DU FORT BP78 59175 VENDEVILLE
Tel. 03 20 62 06 80,  Fax. 03 20 96 95 62
commercial@dimelco.com, visitez notre site www.dimelco.com
Innovative products
RMD680  8/16 channel
transmitters
6821 2 channel
transmitters
HTB230 Pt100 2 wire
transmitters
Panel meter series 2000
301/311 field displays
Where accuracy counts..
Quality control of processes is easy
with wireless transmitters
Pt100
Thermocouples
0/4..20 mA, 0..10V
USB   R
S48
5